multiple violations of the New Jersey Consumer Fraud Act.  

6.  The total amount of all relief at issue is less 

than five million dollars ($5,000,000.00) and the total 

amount of relief at issue for any individual Class Member, 

including the Named Plaintiff, is less than seventy-five 

thousand dollars ($75,000.00). 

THE PARTIES 

7. Plaintiff ("Plaintiff") is a Senior Citizen adult 

male stroke survivor and Medicare beneficiary who received 

multiple apparent Misdirected Notifications for lab tests 

from Quest that directed him to present himself at a Quest

[...]

All such other and further relief as the Court 

deems just but the entirety of any and all relief will be 

less than five million dollars ($5,000,000.00) and the 

total amount of relief for any individual Class Member, 

including the Named Plaintiff, will be less than seventy-

five thousand dollars ($75,000.00). 

Dated:  Sept. 2, 2020  Respectfully submitted, 

By: /s/__Stephen J. Simoni_    
      STEPHEN J. SIMONI 
       StephenSimoniLAW@gmail.com 
      SIMONI CONSUMERS  
        CLASS ACTION LAW OFFICES 
      c/o Jardim, Meisner &  
       Susser, P.C.